COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES
May 16, 2012

Ranette Garcia, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Michael Schliefer, Amanda Tang, Clay

Nicole Hector ~Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Chinese Christian Fellowship

- Haitian Student Association

Hunter Theatre Company

Line Transfer/Budget Modification
Jazz Dance Club

Popular Performance Club

American Red Cross

Students for Justice in Palestine

Chinese Christian Fellowship

Late Submissions

Exploring Culinary Health Outreach
GEQ Club

Performing Arts Department
Pre-Law Society

Line Transfers

TGIF

Crimson & Cream Club
Epsilon Sigma Phi
Hillel

IVCF

Dumbledore’s Army
Archaeology Club
American Medical Student Association
SAF Kinneret Ely

Blue & White Society

Present:
Williams, Teneia Wooten

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)
Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy: N/A

1. Approval of Minutes

May 2, 2012
2. New Business

Letter/Extension
Date
Letter/Extension
Date

$100.00

$246.00
$750.00
$1,240.00
$300.00
$400.00

$433.87
$1,605.00
$800.00
$253.00

$2,000.00
$288.00
$200.00
$500.00
$1,010.00
$200.00
$100.00
$300.00
$200.00

$600.00

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Approval pending

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

*1

*2

#3

*4
*5
*6

“7

*8



Late Submissions

Gay Men’s Alliance $980.00 Unanimously Approved  *9
Haitian Student Association $462.00 Unanimously Approved
Lesbian’s Rising $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved  *9
Student Veteran’s Club $346.50 Unanimously Approved
Budget Modification
Blue & White Society $250.00 Unanimously Approved  *8
AMSA $232.50 Unanimously Approved  *7
The Olivetree Review $2,026.75 Unanimously Approved
Blue & White Society $200.00 Unanimously Approved  *8
LATE SUBMISSION
Income Earned
Students For Justice in Palestine $408.00 Unanimously Approved — *2
Pre-Dental Society $51.00 Tabled *10
Dumbledore’s Army $166.50 Unanimously Approved
Haitian Drumming Workshop $45.45 Unanimously Approved
Club India $5,588.00 Approval pending *11
' further information
Dumbledore’s Army $35.50 Unanimously Approved
Epsilon Sigma Phi $80.00 Unamimously Approved  *5
S.ASSY. $429.70 Unanimously Approved
Late Submission
Alpha Phi Omega $2,269.81 Unanimously Approved  *12
Haitian Student Association $365.50 Unanimously Approved
Zeta Phi Alpha $575.00 Unanimously Approved
Notes: : ‘
1. Chinese Christian fellowship: event was scheduled for June 15, 2012 but club agreed to change the

2.

3.

b

o

date to the first week of June instead.

Students for Justice in Palestine: club officers were not present; club will receive 75%
reimbursement due to events being held before its approval by the CA.

GEOQO: approval pending conversation with Nicole and Teneia regarding trip occurring outside of
Hunter and after the extension appeal deadline.

Crimson & Cream: speakers cannot receive gifts. They are to be given only honorariums.
Epsilon Sigma Phi: note to use term “members” instead of “girls” in language. Hunter clubs must
allow membership to all students irrespective of gender.

Hillel: events held in April will be reimbursed 75% due to not having it approved first.

American Medical Student Association: $300 should remain in line 5.



10.

11.

12.

Blue & White Society: some gifis were given to non-Hunter members of the club. Club will receive
reimbursements only for Hunter students. Club was advised to speak with ICIT as soon as possible
as they included interest in purchasing computers. _

Gay Men’s Alliance & Lesbians Rising: both clubs are joining to purchase furniture for their room
which must go through facilities first. Club officers were advised to speak with Nicole to obtain list
of approved vendors.

Pre-Dental Society: tabled until further information is shared with Teneia. Their income earned
budget stated they earned $51 from their Cookies for Cancer Bake Sale which they would like to
donate to the oral cancer foundation.

Club India: club would like to hold an event on a boat. Club officers were instructed to send Eunice
and Teneia further information regarding the boat company. They will then determine approval. The
club’s furniture request needs to go to approved vendors. Club officers were also instructed to speak
with Nicole on this matter.

Alpha Phi Omega: club officers were instructed to send list of club members who received stoles for
graduation to confirm they are Hunter students.

Submitted by,

Shatmeen Ahmed



