COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES

May 16, 2012

Present:

Ranette Garcia, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Michael Schliefer, Amanda Tang, Clay

Williams, Teneia Wooten

Guests:

Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)

Nicole Hector -Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy:

N/A

1	Approval of Minutes May 2, 2012		Unanimously Approved	
2.	New Business			
	Chinese Christian Fellowship	Letter/Extension Date	Unanimously Approved	*1
	Haitian Student Association	Letter/Extension Date	Unanimously Approved	
	Hunter Theatre Company	\$100.00	Unanimously Approved	
3.	Line Transfer/Budget Modification			
	Jazz Dance Club	\$246.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Popular Performance Club	\$750.00	Unanimously Approved	
-	American Red Cross	\$1,240.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Students for Justice in Palestine	\$300.00	Unanimously Approved	*2
	Chinese Christian Fellowship	\$400.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Late Submissions		•	
	Exploring Culinary Health Outreach	\$433.87	Unanimously Approved	
	GEO Club	\$1,605.00	Approval pending	*3
	Performing Arts Department	\$800.00	Unanimously Approved	. 3
	Pre-Law Society	\$253.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Line Transfers			
	TGIF	\$2,000.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Crimson & Cream Club	\$288.00	Unanimously Approved	*4
	Epsilon Sigma Phi	\$200.00	Unanimously Approved	*5
	Hillel	\$500.00	Unanimously Approved	*6
	IVCF	\$1,010.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Dumbledore's Army	\$200.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Archaeology Club	\$100.00	Unanimously Approved	
	American Medical Student Association	\$300.00	Unanimously Approved	*7
	SAF Kinneret Ely	\$200.00	Unanimously Approved	•
	Blue & White Society	\$600.00	Unanimously Approved	*8
	Dido to 1, into boolety	Ψ000.00	Chammousty Approved	. 0

	Late Submissions			
	Gay Men's Alliance	\$980.00	Unanimously Approved	*9
	Haitian Student Association	\$462.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Lesbian's Rising	\$1,000.00	Unanimously Approved	*9
•	Student Veteran's Club	\$346.50	Unanimously Approved	
4.	Budget Modification			
	Blue & White Society	\$250.00	Unanimously Approved	*8
	AMSA	\$232.50	Unanimously Approved	*7
	The Olivetree Review	\$2,026.75	Unanimously Approved	
	Blue & White Society	\$200.00	Unanimously Approved	*8
	LATE SUBMISSION			
	Income Earned			
	Students For Justice in Palestine	\$408.00	Unanimously Approved	*2
	Pre-Dental Society	\$51.00	Tabled	*10
	Dumbledore's Army	\$166.50	Unanimously Approved	
	Haitian Drumming Workshop	\$45.45	Unanimously Approved	
	Club India	\$5,588.00	Approval pending	*11
	·		further information	
	Dumbledore's Army	\$35.50	Unanimously Approved	
	Epsilon Sigma Phi	\$80.00	Unanimously Approved	*5
	S.A.S.S.Y.	\$429.70	Unanimously Approved	
	Late Submission	•		
	Alpha Phi Omega	\$2,269.81	Unanimously Approved	*12
	Haitian Student Association	\$365.50	Unanimously Approved	
	Zeta Phi Alpha	\$575.00	Unanimously Approved	

Notes:

- 1. Chinese Christian fellowship: event was scheduled for June 15, 2012 but club agreed to change the date to the first week of June instead.
- 2. Students for Justice in Palestine: club officers were not present; club will receive 75% reimbursement due to events being held before its approval by the CA.
- 3. GEO: approval pending conversation with Nicole and Teneia regarding trip occurring outside of Hunter and after the extension appeal deadline.
- 4. Crimson & Cream: speakers cannot receive gifts. They are to be given only honorariums.
- 5. Epsilon Sigma Phi: note to use term "members" instead of "girls" in language. Hunter clubs must allow membership to all students irrespective of gender.
- 6. Hillel: events held in April will be reimbursed 75% due to not having it approved first.
- 7. American Medical Student Association: \$300 should remain in line 5.

- 8. Blue & White Society: some gifts were given to non-Hunter members of the club. Club will receive reimbursements only for Hunter students. Club was advised to speak with ICIT as soon as possible as they included interest in purchasing computers.
- 9. Gay Men's Alliance & Lesbians Rising: both clubs are joining to purchase furniture for their room which must go through facilities first. Club officers were advised to speak with Nicole to obtain list of approved vendors.
- 10. Pre-Dental Society: tabled until further information is shared with Teneia. Their income earned budget stated they earned \$51 from their Cookies for Cancer Bake Sale which they would like to donate to the oral cancer foundation.
- 11. Club India: club would like to hold an event on a boat. Club officers were instructed to send Eunice and Teneia further information regarding the boat company. They will then determine approval. The club's furniture request needs to go to approved vendors. Club officers were also instructed to speak with Nicole on this matter.
- 12. Alpha Phi Omega: club officers were instructed to send list of club members who received stoles for graduation to confirm they are Hunter students.

Submitted by,

Sharmeen Ahmed

sures al